

## **MISSOURI SENATE**

John Griesheimer 26<sup>th</sup> Senate District

JEFFERSON CITY

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 331 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release April 2, 2009

Contact: Chris Sutherland (573) 751-3678

## Senator Griesheimer Announces Eureka Resident Brian May Appointed to Missouri Development Finance Board

JEFFERSON CITY — State Sen. John Griesheimer, R-Washington, today announced that the Senate has approved the appointment of Brian H. May of Eureka to the Missouri Development Finance Board.

The Missouri Development Finance Board administers a range of financing programs for Missouri businesses, local governments and state agencies; issues taxable and tax-exempt industrial revenue bonds or notes; and provides market rate or low-interest loans and grants to fund public infrastructure improvements.

"Brian May will make a great addition to the Missouri Development Finance Board with his longtime experience as a former state representative and as an accomplished attorney at law," Sen. Griesheimer said. "I was very pleased to sponsor his nomination."

An attorney with Yates & May, L.C., May served as a state representative for the 108<sup>th</sup> District from 1993 to 2001. During his tenure in the Missouri House, he also served as chairman of the House Judiciary Committee from 1997-2001.

May has a degree in education from Harris-Stowe State College and received his juris doctorate from St. Louis University School of Law.

He will serve on the board through Sept. 14, 2012.

###

Sen. John Griesheimer with Brian May during the Senate Gubernatorial hearing.

For a high resolution jpeg image of the accompanying picture, contact Senate Communications at (573) 751-3824 or by e-mail at kdrummond@senate.mo.gov.

